1.00.30

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

Oct 24 8 42 AH '95

For corners in	riting Requirement of Act 14, Mich. P.A. 1910			registen of beeds							
INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #	ie#			Court Divisions					
LEROY TOWNSHIP							¥ቸሦ. ነ				
Public Land Survey	T <u>3//</u> R <u>2E</u>	<u></u>									
	T R T R										
	T R										
2. Property Controlling	S T R	* · ; ** · .									
in Section	STR										
Miscellaneous     Property in Section	ST R ST R	<del></del>	Régister	of D	eeds :	Stamp	& F((	e Nu	ımbe	r	
, topony in outside	· ·	<del></del> [						<del></del> -			
4. Lot No, F	Recorded Plat			A B	СО	E F	G	н	<u>.</u>	K L	. м
5. Private Claims	<u></u>	· ·	a		_վվ_	1.	_	J	_	1_1	_
			a		11	11	_ _	4			_
			4	<del>├</del> ─-{	<del>-</del>		<del></del> -!	o	11	1 12	إ_ا
, DAVID R. LOHR	, in a field survey onALIGI	<u> 197 - 22 , 19 95 </u>	s	┝┼	╁╌┼╴	++		$\dashv$		-	
do hereby certify that under rec	quirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. conformance with regulations and rule	of 1970, the comer points ment	tioned 6	-18-	17-			•	14	13	,
	s of the United States Departmen			$\vdash\vdash$	╀		+	┝╍┼		$\vdash$	-
	f a Court of Law and/or that the com-			19	-20-	21	2	2	-2 <sub>2</sub> 3	-24	;
	with the rules of the Michigan Boar ablished, re-established, monumented			┝╼┼╌	╁┼	┪	+	$\dashv$	+	┼╌┼	$\dashv$
as expressed below:		1 10 1110111111111111111111111111111111	10	-30-		28	2	7-	-28	25	;
	rmers, all in the same town and re	inge, máy bê récorded	. 11	1 1	++	1-1	+1	$\sqcap$	+-	<del>                                     </del>	
on this certificate.		•	12	31-	32	33			35	30	<u>,                                    </u>
A. Description of original	monument and accessories and	Vor subsequent restoration	): 	_							
I-1: 1. POST S	ET BY JOSEPH WAMPLER,	DEPUTÝ SURVEYOR, IN	N 1825.								

- I-1: 1. POST SET BY JOSEPH WAMPLER, DEPUTY SURVEYOR, IN 1825,
  "INT. N. BDY. 3 LKS. W: OF POST & SET POST" WITNESSED BY:
  BEECH 20" S 87 1/2° E, 10 LINKS ( 6.60')
  SUGAR 23" S 31° W, 23 LINKS (15.18')
  - 2. RECORDED SURVEY BY JOHN McCREARY, CO. SURVEYOR, DATED 10/20/1890 VOL. 3, PG 39, STATES "STONE...NO TREES". CONTINUED ON BACK
- B. Description of comer evidence found and/or method applied in reatoring or reestablishing corner:
  - I-1: FOUND 1/2" RE-BAR IN 1" PIPE IN BIT. PAVEMENT AS PER ITEM A-11. CORNER FALLS IN PATCHED AREA AS PREVIOUSLY EXCAVATED AT WEBBERVILLE AND ALLEN ROADS. CORNER LOCATION WAS PREVIOUSLY EXCAVATED BY INGHAM COUNTY REMON. SQUAD IN 1980. ACCEPTED LOCATION OF CORNER BASED ON PREVIOUS EXCAVATION AND REVIEW. EXCAVATED AROUND IRON AND SET MON. BOX OVER IRON. ALSO SET 1/2" X 18" REBAR/CAP 30090 ON STANDARD TOWNSHIP LINE AT RECORD DISTANCE OF 3 LINKS (1.98') TO EAST TO AVOID FURTHER CONFUSION OVER LOCATION OF I-13 LOCKE TOWNSHIP.
- C. Description of monument for comer and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner:

1-1:	FOUND 1/2" I	RON INSIDE	1-1/2"	PIPE,	4.5 FT.	EAST	C/L	WEBBERVILLE	ROAD:
	SET MON. ROX	(. WITNESSE	n RY						

SET N&T 30090 W/S 12" MAPLE 149 85.921 ΑZ SET N&T 30090 W/S 12" MAPLE ΑZ 34° 48.00' SET N&T 30090 W/S 30" MAPLE ΑZ 165° 88.41' SET N&T 30090 N/S TELE. POLE AZ 276° 56.40' I-13 LOCKE 1/2" REBAR 1,78

Signed by Auru P. John
Surveyor's Michigan License No. 30090

Date OCT 0 3 1995

FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN TRATE BOARD OF

DAVID R.
LOHR
PROFESSIONAL
SURVEYOR
No.30000

MEVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JAN, 1983

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED: 9/26/95 M

2806

#### I-1 CONTINUED:

- 3. NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND IN COUNTY SURVEYS RECORDS
- 4. COPY OF LIVINGSTON CO. SURVEYOR NOTES BOOK 55, PAGE 4. DATED 9/29/39, REFERS TO CORNER BUT MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 5. UNDATED INGHAM COUNTY ROAD COMM. GRID MAP REFERS TO CORNER AS "1 1/2" PIPE"
  WITNESSED BY: PP W 53.5'
  12"ELM ESE 42.0'
  16" MAPLE SSE 88.50'
- 6. UNRECORDED SURVEY # 677393; BY F.N. WHITE, DATED 7/7/67, REFERS TO CORNER BUT MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 7. L.C.R.C. BY OSCAR BOSS, PS #13574, DATED 3/10/72, LIBER 1, PAGE 395, REFERS TO THIS SAME CORNER AS I-13, LOCKE TOWNSHIP. "FOUND 1/2"IRON" WITNESSED BY:

  N.E. 35.9' STEEL STREET SIGN
  S.E. 89.0' 36" MAPLE

  S.W. 113.3 36" MAPLE
- 8. L.C.R.C. BY OSCAR BOSS, PS #13574, DATED 8/3/72, LIBER 2, PAGE 55, REFERS TO THIS SAME CORNER AS I-13, LOCKE TOWNSHIP. "1/2" FOUND" WITNESSED BY: WEST 54.14' NAIL NORTH SIDE TELE. POLE S 18° E 88.60' NAIL WEST SIDE 3D" MAPLE S 10° W. 112.09 NAIL EAST SIDE 30" MAPLE
- 9. UNRECORDED SURVEY # 71078, BY HERBERT L. MUNZEL: P.E., DATE UNKNOWN, REFERS TO CORNER BUT MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 10. L.C.R.C. BY HERBERT L. MUNZEL, PS #10699, DATED 9/4/73, RECORDED IN L. 2, PG. 525. STATES, "(FOUND) IRON PIPE AT CENTERLINE OF WEBBERVILLE & ALLEN ROADS...PREVIOUS SURVEY ESTABLISHED CORNER". WITNESSED BY: PROP. CORNER ROW MARKER (IRON PIPE) SET 33' EAST & 33' SOUTH.
- 11. INGHAM COUNTY REMON. NOTES DATED 7/24/80 SHOW THAT AN EXCAVATION WAS CONDUCTED AT THIS LOCATION. EXCAVATION WAS 6' X 10', THE 1/2" REROD WAS FOUND TO BE DRIVEN INSIDE A 1 1/2" PIPE, 24" IN LENGTH. NO OTHER EVIDENCE WAS FOUND TO CONFLICT WITH CORNER RECORDED IN LIBER 2, PAGE 525. SIGNED, RON LESTER, 8/6/80.
- 12. UNRECORDED SURVEY BY AUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, PS # 21275, DATED 6/13/86, REFERS TO CORNER BUT. MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 13. RECORDED SURVEY BY GARY BOSS.PS#17022, DATED 12/10/86, L18ER 5, PG.378 "FD. PIPE", WITNESSED BY:

  SET NAIL, P. POLE S SIDE DUE WEST, 56.41'

  SET NAIL, N SIDE 10" TREE S 70° E 115.89'

  SET NAIL, W SIDE 20" HICKORY S 10° E 88.69'
- 14. RECORDED SURVEY BY MARVIN FOUTY, PS # 18989, DATED 10/10/88, RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 813, "FOUND 1/2" BAR & CAP. NO WITNESSES.
- 15. UNRECORDED SURVEY #90632, BY DARYLL HUGHES, PS #19834, DATED 3/28/90, STATES "FD. 1/2" IRON ROD 4 FT. EAST OF CENTERLINE WEBBERVILLE RO. AND AT CENTERLINE OF ALLEN ROAD: WITNESSED BY:

036 DEG. 47.64' FD. NAIL/TAG W/S 8" MAPLE 165 DEG. 88.63' FD. NAIL/TAG W/S 24" OAK 277 DEG. 56.43' FD. NAIL/TAG S/S UTILITY POLE 080 DEG. 91.34' SET NAIL/TAG S/S TWIN 12" MAPLE

State of the state of the

16. RECORDED SURVEY BY DARYLL D. HUGHES, PS #19834, DATED 4/8/94, LIBER 7, PAGE 173, STATES "FD. 1/2" IRON ROD 4 FT. EAST OF CL WEBBERVILLE RD. AND AT CENTERLINE OF ALLEN ROAD: SAME WITNESSES AS ITEM 15.

2806

of ( ) is

## LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

Oct 24 8 42 AH '95

For corners in INGHAM	Located in:	Comer Code #	revisiten of deed's
(County)			Trohan County, Meh!
LEROY TOWNSHIP	т <u><i>3N</i></u> п <u>28</u>	<u>J-1</u>	INGHAM COUNTINIES:
Public Land Survey	Т Я		•
	T R T R	2. 8	
2. Property Controlling	S T R:	.44	
in Section	s T R		
3. Miscellaneous Property in Section	ST R ST R	<u>,,, - 1,</u>	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
, ,	<del></del>		
4. Lot No, 5. Private Claims	Recorded Plat		A B C D E F G H d J K L
			2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		,	3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I, <u>DAVID R. LOHR</u>	, In a field survey onALL	7057 5 22 19 95	5
do hereby certify that under a	requirements of P.A. 74. Michigain P.A	of 1970, the comer points mentioned	8-18-17-1-18-1-18-1-13-
manual of survey instruction	ons of the United States Departme	ant of the Interior Bureau of Land	<u> </u>
5 above were in conformance	cë with the rulës of the Michigari Bo	mer politis mentioned in lines 3, 4 and ard of Professional Surveyors or by a	8 19 20 21 22 23 24
Decree of a Court of Law; es as expressed below:	stablished, re-éslábÍlshed, monum <del>é</del> nt	ed, ré-monumented, recovered, found	10 30 20 28 27 28 25
	corners, all in the same town arid	range, may be recorded	11
on this certificate		•	12 31 32 33 34 34 35 36
A. Description of origina	al monumënt and accessories ai	id/ól súbsequent réstoration:	
	SET BY JOSEPH WAMPLER, N. BDY. 3 LKS. W; OF BEECH 20" S 87 1/2° E SUGAR 23" S 31° W,		SSED BY:
	RDED SURVEY BY JOHN McC 3, PG 39, STATES " STO CONTINUED ON		ED 10/20/1890 ,
B. Description of corner	r evidencé found and/or method	appiled in restoling or reestablish	ing comer:
FALLS IN ROADS. SQUAD IN AND REVI 1/2" X 1 OF 3 LIN	PATCHED AREA AS PREVI CORNER LOCATION WAS PR 1980. ACCEPTED LOCATI (EW. EXCAVATED AROUND 8" REBAR/CAP 30090 ON	N BIT. PAVEMENT AS PER I OUSLY EXCAVATED AT WEBBE EVIOUSLY EXCAVATED BY IN ON OF CORNER BASED ON PR IRON AND SET MON. BOX OV STANDARD TOWNSHIP LINE A AVOID FURTHER CONFUSION	RVILLE AND ALLEN AGHAM COUNTY REMON. REVIOUS EXCAVATION PER IRON. ALSO SET AT RECORD DISTANCE
C. Description of monur	nent for comér and accessories	established to perpetuate locating	g the position of the comer:
I-1: FOUND 1/ SET MON.		PIPE, 4.5 FT. EAST C/L W	EBBERVILLE ROAD,
,	SET N&T 30090 W/S	12" MAPLE AZ 14° 8	5.92' OF MIC.
	SET N&T 30090 W/S SET N&T 30090 W/S	12" MAPLE   AZ   34°   4 30" MAPLE   AZ  165°   8	5.92' 8.00' 8.41'
;	SET N&T 30090 N/S	TELE. POLE AZ 276° 5	6.40 A DAVID R.
	I-13 LOCKE 1/2" REB	AR AZ 96°	1.78' LOHR **
	- 000		O SURVEYOR O
Standard Standard	D. BY Yah	net o	3 1000
Signed by / / aut	<u> </u>	Date	C 5510H
Surveyor's Michigan Lice	nse No. <u>30090</u>	FORM APPROVED B	TY MICHIGAN STATE BOARD OF PROPERTIES MAY 14, 1975

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED: 9/26/95 PC

2806

100g 1973年,2008年1月2日 - 11.

WEBBERVILLE RO. AND AT CENTERLINE OF ALLEN ROAD: SAME WITNESSES LIBER 7, PAGE 173, STATES "FO. 1/2" IRON ROD 4 FT. EAST OF CL 16. RECORDED SURVEY BY DARYLL D. HUGHES, PS #19834, DATED 4/8/94,

OBO DEG. 91.34' SET NAIL/TAG S/S TWIN 12" MAPLE 277 DEG. 56.43' FD. NAIL/TAG \$/\$ UTILITY POLE 165 DEG. 88.63' FD. NAIL/TAG W/S 24" OAK 036 DEG. 47.64' FD. WAIL/TAG W/S 8" MAPLE

AND AT CENTERLINE OF ALLEW ROAD: WITNESSED BY: STATES "FD. 1/2" IRON ROD 4 FT. EAST OF CENTERLINE WEBBERVILLE RD.

IZ: NWECORDED SURVEY #90632, 8Y DARYLL HUGHES, PS #19834, DATED 3/28/90,

LIBER 6. PAGE 813. "FOUND 1/2" BAR & CAP, NO WITNESSES.

14. RECORDED SURVEY BY MARVIN FOUTY, PS # 18989, DATED 10/10/88, RECORDED IN

SET WAIL, P. POLE S SIDE DUE WEST, 56.41" SET WAIL, W SIDE 10" TREE S 70° E 115.89" SET WAIL, W SIDE 20" HICKORY S 10° E 88.69". LIBER 5, PG.378 "FD, PIPE", MILNESSED BA:

13. RECORDED SURVEY BY CARY BOSS, PS#17022, DATED 12/10/86,

REPERS TO CORNER BUT. MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.

IS: UNRECORDED SURVEY BY AUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, PS # 21275, DATED 6/13/86,

SIGNED' BON FESLEB' 8/6/80. EVIDENCE WAS FOUND TO COMPLICT WITH CORNER RECORDED IN LIBER 2, PAGE 525. MAS FOUND TO BE ORIVEN INSIDE A 1 1/2" PIPE, 24" IN LENGTH. NO OTHER CONDUCTED AT THIS LOCATION. EXCAVATION WAS 6' X 10', THE 1/2" REROD

11. INGHAM COUNTY REMON. NOTES DATED 7/24/80 SHOW THAT AN EXCAUATION WAS

PROP. CORNER ROW MARKER (IRON PIPE) SET 33' EAST & 33' SOUTH. ESTABLISHED CORNER". WITNESSED BY: CENTERLINE OF WEBBERVILLE & ALLEN ROADS...PREVIOUS SURVEY

10. L.C.R.C. BY HERBERT L. MUNZEL, PS #10699, DATED 9/4/73, RECORDED IN L. 2, PG. SZS. STATES, "(FOUND) IRON PIPE AT

REFERS TO CORNER BUT MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.

9. UNRECORDED SURVEY # 71078, BY HERBERT L. MUNZEL, P.E., DATE UNKNOWN,

2 10° W. 112.09 NAIL EAST SIDE 30" MAPLE S 18° E 88.60' NAIL WEST SIDE 30" MAPLE
S 18° E 88.60' NAIL WEST SIDE 30" MAPLE
S 18° E 88.60' NAIL WORTH SIDE TELE. POLE

8. L.C.R.C. BY OSCAR BOSS, PS #13574, DATED 8/3/72, LIBER 2, PAGE 55,

8'E' 89'D' 36" MAPLE 8'W, 113.3 36" MAPLE .3.8 N.E. 35.9' STEEL STREET SIGN MILNESSED BK: REFERS TO THIS SAME CORNER AS 1-13, LOCKE TOWNSHIP. "FOUND 1/2" IRON"

7. L.C.R.C. BY OSCAR 8055, PS #13574, DATED 3/10/72, LIBER 1, PAGE 395,

CORNER BUT MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.

6. UNRECORDED SURVEY # 677393, BY F.N. WHITE, DATED 7/7/67, REPERS TO

19, WHERE 88E 88.50 15"ELM ESE 42.0" 18,52 W 99 MILINESSED BA:

S. UNDATED INGHAM COUNTY ROAD COMM. GRID MAP REPERS TO CORNER AS "1 1/2" PIPE"

REFERS TO CORNER BUT MAKES NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES. 4. COPY OF LIVINGSTON CO. SURVEYOR NOTES BOOK 55, PAGE 4, DATED 9/29/39,

3, NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND IN COUNTY SURVEYS RECORDS

I-I CONLINGED:

. 2 aesq

### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

INGHAM	(County)	Locate	d in:	Comer Code #	1			
LEROY TO							ELLED	
1. Public Lar	nd Survey	T T	3N R2E R R		-	REC	7/1995 09:05: SISTER OF DEED PAULA JOHNSON IGHAN COUNTY, N	S
2. Property 0	-	S T	R					
3. Miscellane		sT	R		_	ter of Deeds	Stamp & File I	Number
4. Lot No	aims	Recorded Plat		<del></del>		A B C P	E F G H	JKLW
J						2 6 - 6 -		╇╌┇╌┤╌
						4-7	10-	11-12-
do hereby certification in lines 1 and 2 manual of sur Management of above were in Decree of a Coas expressed but NOTE: Not m	fy that under r above were in vey instruction or by a decree in conformand ourt of Law; es below: more than 4 o	equirements of P.A.  conformance with no of the United of a Court of Law a ce with the rules of stablished, re-estable corners, all In the	on AUGUST 2  .74, Michigan P.A. of 1 regulations and rules to States Department of and/or that the comer is the Michigan Board of lished, monumented, resame town and rang	1970, the comer points herefore as required in for the Interior, Burea points mentioned in lin- of Professional Surveyone- e-monumented, recover-	mentioned the current u of Land es 3, 4 and ors or by a ered, found	5	18 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	23 24 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
	is certificate.					12 31 32	33-34-	35 35
			f accessories and/or					
I-2:	1. POST WITH	ESSED BY:		DEPUTY SURVEY( 53 ° W 31 LI) 35 ° E 30 LI)	NK\$ (20.46'	)		
	2. RECOR V	OL. 2, PG 69	BY T.J.BROWN: 7: STATES "A P ONTINUED ON BA	OST" NO WITHE	EYOR, DATED	12/31/186	8,	
B. Description	on of comer	evidence found	and/or method app	lied in restoring or r	eestablishing co	mer:		
I-2:	SEARCHED MARKED, LIES IN DUG TO 2 LOCATION SET 3/4" OWNER (0 IN 1993 TRAVERSE	AT APPAREN' "INGHAM TEN THE CENTER ( 7" BELOW ASF UF 1/2" IRC X 24" REMON MEGA FARMS) BY MARV. FOL	T LOCATION AND TP. PT." FROM OF PREVIOUSLY PHALT, NO OTHER NO. BAR/CAP #300 AND WAS INFOR OTY (ITEM A-16 COMPUTATION DA	FOUND 1/2" X 1980 REMON. L EXCAVATED AREA R EVIDENCE WAS PREVIOUSLY EXC 1990. IN MON BO MED THAT EXTEN CONTACTED CONTACTED	12" REBAR A JITNESSES. A (ROAD PATO FOUND. AC CAVATED STON JIV. CONTACTE JSIVE SURVEY MARV. FOUTY	IND CAP IRON HED). CEPTED HE IN 1978 D LOCAL LA WAS CONDO	AND JCTED INFO	
I-2: \$	ET 3/4" .	X 24" REMON	nd accessories esta BAR/CAP #30090	blished to perpetua	ite locating the p WITNESSED			
: :	SET N&T SET N&T SET N&T SET N&T FD. N&T BEARING S BEARING S	#30090 E/S E #30090 W/S 1 #30090 E/S A #30090 N/S F #29238 N/S F & DISTANCE T & DISTANCE T	2" ELM APPLE CLUMP APPLE CLUMP APPLE CLUMP APPLE CLUMP APPLE	AZ. 15 DEG. AZ. 156 DEG. AZ. 172 DEG. AZ. 276 DEG. AZ. 275 DEG. AZ. 358-49-07 AZ. 178-48-38 AZ. 273-01-17	105.92' 72.40' 231.78' 63.65' 33.45' 1905.25' 2643.56' 2664.34'	CERT	LOHR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR No.30090	1:1
(	$\bigcap$	0.0	$\cap$			460	POFESSIONA MANAGEMENT	N. C. C.
Signed by	Taved	UD. 70	Kr	Da	te <u>'//~/</u> -	95		<del></del>
Surveyor's Mic	higan Licen	se No	30090	FO.	rm approved by Michiga	N STATE BOARD OF PRO	REVISE	8, Jan. 28, 1971 Ed May 14, 1975 18ED Jan., 1963

#### I-2 CONTINUED:

- RECORDED SURVEY BY T.J.BROWN, DEP. CO. SURVEYOR, DATED 12/31/1868, VOL. 3, PG 42, STATES "A POST" NO WITNESSES.
- 5. RECORDED SURVEY BY JOHN McCREARY, CO. SURVEYOR, DATED 10/20/1889, VOL. 3, PG 39, STATES, "IRON POST" WITNESSED BY:
  SUGAR 16" S12°30'W 128-1/2 (LKS) (84.81')
- RECORDED SURVEY BY JOHN McCREARY, CO. SURVEYOR: DATED 10/1889, VOL. 3, PG 206, NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES. SHOWS 160 RODS WEST TO H-2.
- 7. NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND IN COUNTY SURVEYS RECORDS.
- 8. AREA WAS EXCAVATED IN 1978 BY THE INGHAM COUNTY REMON. SQUAD #11.
  A 3/4" X 30" IRON BAR WAS FOUND, FLUSH WITH THE ROAD SURFACE,
  ON C/L WEBBERVILLE ROAD AND ON FENCE TO WEST. ALSO, A 10" X 12"
  X 18" POINTED ROCK WAS FOUND ABOUT 0.22 FT WEST, AT A DEPTH OF 16"
  BELOW ROAD SURFACE. AN AREA 10 FT X 15 FT X 4 FT DEEP WAS EXCAVATED
  AND NO ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE WAS FOUND. NOTES STATE "RESET PT. "A"
  (STONE)... REPLACED 3/4" IRON FD. WITH 1/2" REROD AND ING. CO. TEMP.CAP.
  10-5-78 C. EVERETT" WITNESSED BY:

\$ 20° E, 232.20' SET N&T 18998 ON NE/S 20" APPLE \$ 80° W, 31.74' SET N&T 18998 ON S/S 36" CHERRY N 88° W, 63.68' SET N&T 18998 ON N/S P.POLE DUE NORTH, 329.28' SOUTH EDGE OF CONCRETE BRIDGE

- PRIVATE RECORD DATA BY AUSTIN C. WILLIAMS, PS #21275, DATED 6/13/86, JOB NUMBER 6273, NO REFERENCE TO MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 10. RECORDED SURVEY BY GARY BOSS, PS #17022 DATED 12/10/86, LIBER 05, PG.370-371. STATES "FD. 1/2" IRON CAPPED.". WITNESSED BY:

SET NAIL N/SIDE FENCE POST N 80° W, 33.41° SET NAIL W/SIDE 8" TREE "S 30° E, 72.55° SET NAIL W/SIDE 12" TREE N 15° E, 177.20°

11. RECORDED SURVEY BY GARY BOSS, PS #17022 DATED 12/10/86, LIBER 05, PG.378-380. STATES "FOUND 1/2" IRON CAPPED". SAME WITNESSES AS ITEM #10.

ECORDED

J. 108.

**^** 

#### 950002194 Liber 8

Page 511

#### I-2; PART A - CONTINUED:

- 12. L.C.R.C. BY JAMES E. STEPHENS, PS #16053, DATED D8/03/89,
  RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PG.140. STATES, "FOUND 1/2 INCH DIAMETER IRON ROD
  IN CENTERLINE OF WEBBERVILLE ROAD ON THE PROJECTION OF A FENCE LINE TO
  THE WEST"...IRON ROD WAS LEFT IN POSITION WITH THE FOLLOWING WITNESSES".
  FOUND SURVEY TAG/NUMBER 29238 IN CORNER FENCE POST WEST 33.45 FEET
  FOUND SURVEY TAG/NUMBER 18998 IN UTILITY POLE WEST 63.65 FEET
  SET TAG/NUMBER 16053 IN EAST SIDE OF ELM TREE CLUSTER N25°E 106.00 FEET
  SET TAG/NUMBER 16053 IN WEST SIDE OF 10" ELM TREE S 30°E 72.40 FEET
  (NOTE: PS #29238 IS BRYAN L. BOSS)
- 13. RECORDED SURVEY BY JAMES E. STEPHENS, PS #16053, DATED 8/3/89, LIBER 5, PG.1151. STATES "IRON ROD" WITNESSES SAME AS ITEM #12.
- 14. RECORDED SURVEY BY JAMES E. STEPHENS, PS #16053, DATED 10/18/90, LIBER 06, PG.729. STATES "IRON ROD" WITNESSED SAME AS ABOVE #12.
- 15. PRIVATE RECORD DATA BY DARRELL D. HUGHES, PS #19834, DATED 03/28/90, JOB NUMBER 90632, STATES "FOUND 1/2" IRON ROD", WITNESSED BY:

  156 DEG. 72.55' FD. NAIL/TAG E/S 8" TREE
  278 DEG. 33.43' FD. NAIL/TAG N/S FENCE CORNER POST
  019 DEG. 106.00' FD. NAIL/TAG E/S MULTI-TRUNK MAPLE
  281 DEG. 63.69' FD. NAIL/TAG N/S UTILITY POLE
- 16. UNRECORDED SURVEY 8Y MARVIN F. FOUTY, PS #18989, DATED 04/15/93, JOB NUMBER 885, REFERS TO CORNER, NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 17. RECORDED SURVEY BY DARRELL D. HUGHES, PS #19834, DATED 04/08/94, LIBER 7, PAGE 173, JOB NUMBER 93131, STATES "FD. 1/2" IRON ROD IN CENTERLINE WEBBERVILLE RD." WITNESSES SAME AS ITEM #15.

### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE OUT 24 8 p4 AH 195

	Filing Requiremen	nt ôf Act 74, Mich. P.A	L 1970
For corners in INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #	REGISTER OF DEEDS
LEROY TOWNSHIP			THEHAN COUNTY, MICHE
Public Land Survey	T 3N A 28		
Georgia.	T R T R T R		
Property Controlling     In Section	S T R		
3. Miscellaneous	ST R ST R		
Property in Section	ST R		Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
	Recorded Plat		A B C D E F G H I J K L N
5. Private Claims	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>- 1</del>	
			3 <del>-   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -  </del>
L DAVID R. LOHR	, in a field survey on	22 .19 95	5 10 10 11 12 -
do hereby certify that under re-	quirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1	1970, the comer points menti	oned eller
manual of survey instruction	conformance with regulations and rules to so of the United States Department of	herefore as required in the cu of the interior. Bureau of	urrent Land
Management or by a decree o	of a Court of Law and/or that the comer per with the rules of the Michigan Board of	points mentioned in lines 3, 4	and 8 19 20 21 22 23 24
	ablished, re-established, monumented, r		
•	orners, all in the same town and rang	ie. may be recorded	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
on this certificate.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	12 31 32 33 34 35 36 36
A. Description of original	monument and accessories and/o	r šubšequent restoration:	13[
I-3: 1. POST WITN		14 1/2° E 16 LI	
	BEECH 10" S	57° W 14 LII	NKS ( 9.24')
VOL.	DED SURVEY BY A. JACKSON 1, PG. 359, NO MENTION OF SSED BY: BEECH S 14 1/2 BEECH S 57° CONTINUED ON BA	F CORNER ° E 16 LINKS W 14 LINKS	(10.56') (9.24')
B. Description of corner e	evidence found and/or method app		ablishing comer:
١,			
AT A DEF 1" PIPE REFERRED RECORDS STONE UN SET 3/4"	ARRY BRYAN CAP INSIDE 1" PTH OF 6". CONTINUED TO INSIDE 1 1/2" X 32" PIPT D TO BY JOHN MCCREARY, CO VOLUME 3 PAGE 39: CONTIN NDER THE 1 1/2" X 32" PIF " X 24" REMON BAR AND CAF ILLE AND PARDEE ROAD.	DIG AND AT A DEPT F, I BELIEVE THIS DUNTY SURVEYOR, IN NUED TO DIG AND FO PE. LEFT STONE IN	TH OF 12" FOUND TO BE THE "GAS PIPE" THE COUNTY SURVEYORS DUND 8" TRI-ANGULAR
	•		
C. Description of monume	ent for comer and accessories esta	blished to perpetuate loo	cating the position of the corner:
WEBBERVIL FD. P.K FD. N&T FD. N&T FD. N&T FD. N&T	X 24" REMON BAR AND CAP LLE AND PARDEE ROAD. WITH K NAIL S/S UTILITY POL T #25832 W/S 36" MAPLE NER HOUSE #2996 T #25832 W/S 36" MAPLE T #25832 SE/S 36" MAPLE T #17640 (G. YOUNG) NE/S	JESSED BY: E AZ. 272 AZ. 14 AZ. 130 AZ. 210	DEG. 32.45' DEG. 86.62' DEG. 139.35' DEG. 69.26' DEG. 95.58' DEG. 96.03' DEG.
Signed by / Vario	KMI. DOUN	Date/	0/3/95 AROFESSIONAL
Surveyor's Michigan Licens	e No. <u>30090</u>	FORM APPR	roved by Michigan Btate Board of Professional Sunveyore, Jan. 28, 1975 Revised May 14, 1975 Revised Jan., 1983

#### I-3 CONTINUED:

- RECORDED SURVEY BY T.J BROWN, CO. SURVEYOR, DATED 12/31/1868 VOL.3, PAGE 42, NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES.
- 4. RECORDED SURVEY BY T.J BROWN, CO. SURVEYOR, DATED 1868 FOLDER 1, PAGE 3, "ESTABLISHED NO WITNESSES."
- 5. RECORDED SURVEY BY JOHN McCREARY, CO. SURVEYOR, DATED 10/20/1890 VOL. 3, PG 228, " GAS PIPE" WITNESSED BY:

  SUGAR 24" S 24° 45' W 94 LINKS (62.04')

  MAPLE 4" N 22° 50' E 74 LINKS (48.84')
- 6. RECORDED SURVEY BY JOHN McCREARY, CO. SURVEYOR, DATED 1890 FOLDER 1, PG 2, "GAS PIPE"
  WITNESSED BY: SUGAR 24" S 24 3/4° W 94 LINKS (62.04')
  TREE 4" N 22 1/2° E 74 LINKS (48.84')
- 7. NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND IN COUNTY SURVEYS RECORDS
- 8. RECORDED SURVEY BY OSCAR BOSS, DATED 04/01/74, LIBER 01, PG.1230-1231.
  "1" PIPE FD." WITNESSED BY: SW CORNER HOUSE NE 111.70'
  NW CORNER HOUSE SE 90.75'
  IRON FENCE POST WEST 34.40'
- 9. L.C.R.C. BY OSCAR BOSS, PS #13574, DATED 01/24/76, RECORDED IN L.3, PG.521. STATES, "1" PIPE FD", WITNESSES SAME AS ITEM #8.
- 10. RECORDED SURVEY BY AUSTIN WILLIAMS, PS #21275, DATED 8/23/77 LIBER 03, PG.126-127. NO MENTION OF CORNER OR WITNESSES
- 11. L.C.R.C. BY JAMES E. STEPHENS, DATED 08/03/89, LIBER 7, PG.141.
  "FOUND. 3/4 INCH PIPE ON INTERSECTION OF WEBBERVILLE AND PARDEE RD,
  IRON PIPE WAS LEFT IN POSITION." WITNESSED BY:
  NAIL/TAG #29238 POWER POLE WEST, 32.44'
  NAIL/TAG #29238 30" MAPLE \$ 30° E, 69.55'
  NAIL/TAG #29238 30" MAPLE \$ 40° W, 95.40'
  NW CORNER OF HOUSE #2996 \$ 45°, E, 139.35'
- 12. RECORDED SURVEY BY GARY R. BUSS, DATED 4/23/79, LIBER 03, PAGE 941-942. "3/4" PIPE" WITNESSED SAME AS ABOVE #8.

#### Page 3

- I-3 CONTINUED:
- 13. UNDATED ICRC GRID MAP. "1" PIPE" SAME WITNESSES AS L3-941 ABOVE
- 14. RECORDED SURVEY BY GARY R. BOSS, DATED 5/19/87, LIBER 05, PAGE 370-371. "FD. 1/2" PIPE" WITNESSED BY:

/2 11/6	WITHCOOLD DI		
SET NAIL	S SIDE POLE	DUE WEST,	32.46'
SET NAIL	W SIDE 16" TREE	S 20° E,	69.54
SET NAIL	E SIDE 14" TREE	s 35° ₩,	95.42
FD NAIL	W SIDE 22" TREE	N 40° E,	41.22'

- 15. RECORDED SURVEY BY GARY R. BOSS, DATED 12/10/86, LIBER 05, PAGE 378-380. "FD 1/2" IRON" WITNESSES SAME AS ITEM #14 ABOVE.
- 16. RECORDED SURVEY BY MAURICE MAHIEU, PS #23414, DATED 7/18/89 LIBER 05, PAGE 1130-1131. "FD. 1" PIPE 3" BELOW ASPHALT" WITNESSED BY:

UTILITY POLE \$ 60° E 76.03° UTILITY POLE WEST 32.52° 36" MAPLE \$ 20° E 69.55° 36" MAPLE \$ 30° W 95.61°

17. RECORDED SURVEY BY JAMES E. STEPHENS, PS #16053, DATED 8/18/90 LIBER 6 PG. 729. "FD 1/2" IRON" WITNESSED BY:

FO NAIL/TAG #29238 UTILITY POLE WEST 32.44'
FD NAIL/TAG #29238 30" MAPLE \$ 30° E 69.55'
FD NAIL/TAG #29238 30" MAPLE \$ 40° W 95.40'
NW CORNER OF HOUSE #2996 \$ 45° E 139.35'

### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

Liber 9 Page 394

For corners in	1970
INGHAM Located in: Corner Code #    County  LEROY TOWNSHIP	FILED
1. Public Land Survey	980059604 11/16/1998 15:14:56 REGISTER OF DEEDS Paula JOHNSON INGHAM COUNTY, NI
3. Miscellaneous S T R	Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
I. RON HELSEL , in a field survey on OCTOBER 13 , 19.9: do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74. Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner point mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore a required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Lend Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and /or that the corner point mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below:  NOTE: Not more that 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded	S 5 19 17 16 15 14 13 15 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
on this certificate.  A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: ORIGINAL MONUMENT: POST SET BY J. WAMPLER, U.S. DEPUTY SURVEYOR, DEC. 1825. 67.22 INT NORTH BDY 32 LKS EAST OF POST. MAPLE 20', S34 1/2W 28 LINI ASH 5', S27E 21 LINKS.  1) VOL. 3, PAGE 228, OCT. 20-22, 1890, CO. SURVEYOR J. McCREARY CALLED FOR 2) P.A. 74 CORNER RECORDED LIBER 2, PAGE 47, AUG. 11, 1972 BY O. BOSS, NO. 1: N48W, 60.6 PK WEST SIDE TELE, POLE (GONE) N77E, 62.15 PK SOUTH SIDE 20' TREE (GONE) NORTH 91.96 ½" BOLT WEST SIDE 36" OAK (FOUND 40" OAK) S56E 46.88 PK NORTH SIDE 48" ELM (GONE) 3) P.A. 132 SURVEYS RECORDED BY O. BOSS, NO. 13574, LIBER 1, PAGE 565, AUG. 1095, NOV. 12, 1973, BOTH CITE THE WITNESSES IN 2-A ABOVE. 3) P.A. 132 SURVEY BY D. STEADMAN NO. 11370, RECORDED IN LIBER 1, PAGES 11 AND OAK TREE FROM 2-A ABOVE. 4) AN UNRECORDED SURVEY BY L. BRYAN NO. 25832, JOB 81-B-924, DATED 8-18-8 CENTERLINE OF ALLEN ROAD. FD. BOAT SPIKE WEST SIDE 36' OAK NORTH, 92.00' (F 36" OAK, N30E, 72.15' (FD. OAK); FD. P.K. NAIL SOUTH SIDE TELEPHONE POLE, NGI B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablis EXCAVATED DOWN TO CLAY ROAD BED AT THE G.L.O. FALLING BUT DID NOT FI TRAVERSED AND SET A STANDARD 3/4" X 24" FORM PIN AND INGHAM CO. DISK ST FALLING OF 32 LINKS (21.12 FEET) IN A MONUMENT BOX AND ON LINE BETWEEN TH- LOCKE TWP. T4N, R2E. CORNER POSITION 2 FEET SOUTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF ALLINE TO THE SOUTH.	STONE AND IRON, LYNN S79W, 62 LINKS 3574. "PK SET"  11, 1972 AND LIBER 1, PAGES 1094 AND 152-1153 CITE THE TELE. POLE, ELM TREE 11, CALLED FOR A P.K. NAIL IN THE FOUND OAK); SET NAIL & TAG NORTH SIDE DW 60.65' (GONE).  hing corner: IND ANY EVIDENCE OF A PREVIOUS CORNER. TAMPED P.A. 345, P.S. 18994 AT THE GL.O.
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate local SET 3/4" FORM PIN AND INGHAM COUNTY DISK IN MON. BOX., 2 FEET SOUTH CENTER WEST 21.12 FEET K-13 LOCKE TWP. T4N, R2E (3/4" FORM PIN & STANDARD DISK) EAST, 2637.44 FEET L-1 EAST, 5274.88 FEET TO (M-13 LOCKE TWP. & M-1) SET ½" BAR & CAP #18994 6" OFF BACK OF CURB, AZ. 13", 31.62 FEET SET ½" BAR & CAP #18994 6" OFF BACK OF CURB, AZ. 310", 53.51 FEET SET NAIL & TAG #18994, WEST/SIDE OF 40" OAK, AZ. 04", 93.54 FEET SET NAIL & TAG #18994, NORTH/SIDE OF 42" OAK, AZ. 111", 75.22 FEET  Signed by Date MOV.  Surveyor's Michigan License No. 18994	RON HELSEL LAND SURVEYOR No. 18994

### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

Liber 9 Page 388
FILED

For corners in Corner Code # \_INGHAM Located In-LEROY TOWNSHIP 1. Public Land Survey T\_3N\_ R 2E 2. Property Controlling in Section 3. Miscellaneous Property in Sec. Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number 4. Lot No. \_ , Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims \_, in a field survey on \_ OCTOBER 15 97\_do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law end for that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more that 4 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A. Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration: ORIGINAL MONUMENT: POST SET BY J. WAMPLER, U.S. DEPUTY SURVEYOR, DEC. 1825. R. OAK, 20", S30E, 18 LINKS; R. OAK, 15", N54W, 2 LINKS. 1) VOL. 3, PAGE 228, COUNTY SURVEYOR, J. McCREARY, OCT. 20-22, 1890 CALLED FOR A STONE AT THIS CORNER BUT DID NOT GIVE ANY WITNESSES. 2) P.A. 74 CORNER, LIBER 5, PAGE 98, FIELD DATED SEPT. 5, 1973 AND RECORDED JAN 3, 1979 BY D. STEADMAN, NO. 11370. "FOUND ROUND WOOD ANCHOR POST AT INTERSECTION OF FENCES NORTH, SOUTH, AND EAST. 12" OAK NW 7.5 FT. (FOUND) 36" TWIN WILD CHERRY EAST 6.6 FT. (FOUND) 4" WILD CHERRY SSW 14.9 FEET (FOUND) 3) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBER 1, PAGES 1094-1095, NOV. 12, 1973 BY O. BOSS, #13574 CITED THE POST AND SAME WITNESSES AS 2-A ABOVE. 4) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBER 1, PAGE 1152, SEPT. 20, 1973 BY D. STEADMAN CALLED FOR SAME CORNER AND WITNESSES AS 2-A ABOVE. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner: FOUND THE ROUND WOOD ANCHOR POST AS DESCRIBED BY SURVEYOR STEADMAN, ALSO FOUND A 16" DIAMETER BY 24" LONG POINTED STONE LYING NEXT TO THE POST. OWNER OF OAK LANE GOLF COURSE, MR. BERNARD SIMON STATED THAT THE POST WAS A SECTION OF POWER POLE SET BY THE ABUTTING OWNER IN A CIRCLE OF ROCKS AT THE POSITION OF AN ANCIENT ANCHOR POST. FOUND A SPIKE IN THE TOP OF THE POST AND ACCEPTED THE POSITION OF THE POST AS FAITHFUL PERPETUATION OF THE CORNER. SET A 3/4" X 24" FORM PIN AND DISK 2.0 FEET EAST OF THE POST TO CONFORM TO P.A. 74. C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: 12" DIAMETER WOOD POST WITH SPIKE IN TOP AT INTERSECTION OF FENCES TO SOUTH AND EAST. 12" DIAMETER WOOD POST WITH SPIKE IN TOP AT INTERSECTION OF FENCES TO SOC SET NAIL & TAG #18994, WEST/SIDE 8" CHERRY, AZ. 139", 33.15 FEET SET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 8" CHERRY, AZ. 198", 14.87 FEET SET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 16" OAK, AZ. 338", 7.59 FEET SET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST SIDE 10" OAK, AZ. 377", 37.08 FEET SET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST SIDE 10" OAK, AZ. 177", 37.08 FEET REMON. DISK 2.0 FEET EAST OF CORNER RON WEST/SIDE 8" CHERRY, 31.58 FEET HELSEL EAST/SIDE 8" CHERRY, 15.32 FEET LAND EAST/SIDE 16" OAK, 8.94 FEET SURVEYOR NORTH/SIDE TWIN 48" CHERRY, 6.12 FEET P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY EAST/SIDE 10" OAK, 37.08 FEET 18994 PEER APPROVED 10/20/98 W TAND Signed by .

Surveyor's Michigan License No.

	LAND CORNER REC				Lib	er	9	Page	39	5
For corners in	r mag stedanement	Of Act 1-1 interior				E	     -	<b>7</b>		
INGHAM		er Code #				1	LE	U		
(County)	LEROY TOWNSH	IP	- }			9	005660	5		
1. Public Land Survey	T R	K-3			1	REGIST Paul	998 15 ER OF I a John M CBUN	DEEDS 5011		
in Section S_	TR									
_	<u>TR</u>			_						
Property in Sec. S_	TR		L	Reg	jister	of Dee	ds Sta	mp & F	iie Nu	mber
	d miles	,								
	d Plat			1 1	- G	D E	F G	HI	<del>J</del> 1	K L M
				2	<u>'</u>	5	-1-	-3	2 	
				3				10-		
	, in a field survey onS			4 - 7		i	- 9	-10-1	-11 	
mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above	rements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. were in conformance with regulati	ions and rules therefor	re as	51		1,7	15			
	rvey instructions of the United States y a decree of a Court of Lew and			7	_ا_	Î	11	1		
mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above	e were in conformance with the rule	es of the Michigan Boa	ard of	81	9	-20-	21	_22	_23_	24
re-monumented, recovered, found as	of a Court of Law; established, re s expressed below:	-established, monume	nted,	9		44	-1-1	+		
NOTE: N.A				103	o_ _	29	-28	_27	—26—	25
on this certificate.	all in the same town and range, m	ay be recorded		11	-		+			
				12-3	1	32	_3 3	-34	35	36
ORIGINAL MONUMENT POST 1825. BEECH 12" N67W, 19 L IRONWOOD 6" \$49E, 1		UTY SURVEYOR, DE	·		- L	STON	<u> </u>	J-1	}	LLI
RED OAK 5", N76W, 80 LIN BLACK CHERRY 6", S31W, 1 2) FROM CETA DATUM OF LIE AS STONE & BRICK WITH 1 3) CORNER REFERRED TO IN F	IKS 59 LINKS BER 5, PAGE 104, SEPT. 14, 197 IRON BESIDE. DID NOT FIND BAI PLAT OF MAPLE RIDGE , LIBER 2 GRID MAP, CALLS FOR AN IRON	78, SURVEYOR WM RRYMAN SURVEY IN 8, PAGE 49, MARCH ,STONE AND BRICK	I. BARRY N CETA I H 1. 196	MAN,	IDEN FR.	TIFIED	TH IS	CORN		
FOUND THE 4" CONCRETE NOT THE CENTERLINE OF PARDE	nce found and/or method applied on MONUMENT WITH A ½" REROD E ROAD AND ON LINE WITH TRESTION OF THE MARKER AND S	AS DESCRIBED IN 5	S-A ABOV	VE. MA	ARKE	<b>EOUR</b>	MATTER	FCCFC	CTILI	L *
BAR STAMPED P.A. 345, P.S. 1 PARDEE ROAD.	8994. SET 8" STEEL IRON BOX	INSIDE OF AN EXIS	TING CO	NCRE	TE CC	DLLAR	TO GF	ADE C	DF	
%* REROD INCASED IN CON FOUND NAIL & TAG #29238 (B FOUND F.N. WHITE, #12034, N FOUND NAIL & CAP #1898 AT SW CORNER OF GARAGE FOUN	for corner and accessories establicerte with Standard Ingh/. BOSS), WEST/SIDE 12" TWIN VAIL & TAG, SOUTH SIDE 14" WITH BASE OF TREE, (SET NAIL & T. IDATION OF HOUSE #5020, AZ, ATE POST, AZ. 196°, 36.74 FEE	AM COUNTY DISK W. CHERRY, AZ. 30 . CHERRY, AZ. 69°, AG #18994) SOUTH . 161°, 109.92 FEET	°, 30.63 48.13 F	FEET					5 FEE	:T Makka
<i>/</i> //						***	SV	RVE (		**************************************
Signed by Son/Vel	Sel	Date <u>Nov</u>	1.21	928	3	4		18994		1
Surveyor's Michigan License No.	18994	Liber	ð þ	9 <b>d</b> 6	396	- <b>"</b>	NA FO	HAJ	, U.	***
		FORM	A APPROVED I	RY MICLE	GAN ST	ATC DA 40	O OE LAW		Mer IV	N 20 1074

RVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1871 REVISED MAY 14,1976 REVISED JAN., 1983

5) P.A. 74 RECORDED IN LIBER 5, PAGE 104, BY R. LESTER, NO. 18998, DATED SEPT. 14, 1978, "EXCAVATED HOLE 6" X 10", NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF PARDEE ROAD ON FENCE LINE NORTH & SOUTH." BASICALLY FOUND, A STONE SURROUNDED BY BRICK, AT THE POINT OF A ARROW SHAPED ROCK TO THE NORTH, CORNER 6.0 FEET, NORTH OF THE C/L OF PARDEE ROAD. SET 4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" X 38" REROD AND CAP #18998, WITH CONCRETE COLLAR AND COVER AT LOCATION OF STONE DESCRIBED ABOVE. NAIL & TAG, #18998, SOUTH SIDE 22" WILD CHERRY, NW, 70.83' (FOUND) NAIL & TAG, NO. 18898, WEST SIDE WILD CHERRY, NE. 30,40' (FOUND) NAIL & TAG, NO. 18998, SOUTH SIDE 14" WILD CHERRY, NE, 48.22' (FOUND) SW CORNER OF HOUSE #5020, AT BLOCK FOUNDATION, SE, 109.92' (FOUND) L. BRYAN, NO. 25832, LIBER 7, PAGES, 512-513, DATED 9-17-80, "FD. MONUMENT IN MON. BOX; WITNESSES SAME AS 5-A ABOVE. UNRECORDED SURVEY, L. BRYAN, DATED 2-10-82, JOB 81-B-1054, SAME AS 5-A ABOVE.

- UN RECORDED SURVEY, L. BRYAN, DATED 12-22-83, JOB 82-B-1484, SAME AS 5-A ABOVE.
- UNRECORDED SURVEY, D. HUGHES NO. 19834, DATED 4-09-85, JOB 85152, SAME AS 5-A ABOVE.
- 10) P.A. 132 SURVEY BY L.BRYAN, LIBER 6, 462-463, 7 1987, SAME AS 5-A ABOVE.
- UNRECORDED SURVEY, D. HUGHES, DATED 4-4-90, JOB NO. 90645, SAME AS 5-A ABOVE. 11)
- 121 UNRECORDED SURVEY, D. HUGHES, DATED 12-26-90, JOB 90734-5-2, SAME AS 5-A ABOVE
- 13) UNRECORDED SURVEY, D. RICHARDSON, NO. 31603, DATED SEPT. 14, 1990, JOB NO. 907261, NO MONUMENT DESCRIBED OR WITNESSED.
- 14) UNRECORDED SURVEY, D. RICHARDSON, DATED SEPT. 18, 1990, JOB NO. 90726, NO MONUMENT DESCRIBED OR WITNESSED.
- 15) P.A. 132 SURVEY, RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGES 641-642., DATED 12-26-90, BY D. HUGHES CORNER LABELED ON MAP PART AS NW 1/4 CORNER, WITNESSES SAME AS 5-A ABOVE.
- 16) UNRECORDED SURVEY, D. HUGHES, DATED 4-09-91, JOB NO. 91759-5-23, WITNESSED AS:
  - "FD. MONUMENT IN ROAD BOX / CAP NO. 18998, 5" N. OF CL ASPHALT,
  - 034 DEG; FD. NAIL/TAG 16053 W/S 10" CHERRY, 30.30',
  - 071 DEG.; FD. NAIL/TAG 16053 SE/S 14" CHERRY, 48,24",
  - 197 DEG.; CL 4" E,LY GATE POST, 36.98',
  - 296 DEG.; FD. NAIL/TAG 18998, S/S 20" CHERRY, 70.82"
- 17) UNRECORDED SURVEY, D. HUGHES, DATED 5-3-94, JOB NO. 94213, WITNESSED SAME AS 5-A ABOVE.
- 18) P.A. 132 SURVEY BY G. BOSS, NO. 17022 , DATED 9-25-95, LIBER 7, PAGES 965 & 966 FOUND NAIL & FLAGGING, SE/SIDE 20" CHERRY, N55E, 48.22' FOUND TREE!

  - BASE OF 4" CYLINDER STEEL GATE POST, S5W, 36.95' (FOUND) FOUND NAIL & TAG, SOUTH/SIDE 28" CHERRY, N55W, 36.95' (GONE)
- SET NAIL & TAG, WEST/SIDE 10" CHERRY, N20E, 30.63' (FOUND)

  19) UNRECORDED SURVEY, G. BOSS, DATED 11-04-97, JOB NO. 97588, WITNESSED AS:
  - FD. ½" IRON IN MONUMENT BOX, 6' NORTH OF CENTERLINE PARDEE ROAD FOUND NAIL SOUTHEAST SIDE 20" CHERRY, N55E, 48.22 FEET
- POUND NAIL SOUTHERST SIDE 20 CHERNT, 1935, 46,22 FEET
  BASE OF 4" CYLINDER, STEEL GATE POST, S5W, 36.96 FEET
  FOUND NAIL & TAG WEST SIDE 10" CHERRY, N20E, 30.63 FEET
  20) UNRECORDED SURVEY, L. BRYAN, DATED 12-3-97, JOB NO. 97-B-5491, WITNESSED AS: 5-A ABOVE.
  21) UNRECORDED SURVEY, L. BRYAN, DATED 4-2-98, JOB NO. 98-B-55852, WITNESSED AS: FOUND NAIL AND FLAGGING, SE SIDE 20" CHERRY, N55W, 48.22"
  - FOUND NAIL AND TAG, SOUTH SIDE 28" CHERRY, N55W, 70.82' BASE OF 4" CYLINDER, STEEL GATE POST, S05W, 36.95"

Paula Johnson INGHOM COUNTY, MI REGISTER OF DEEDS

Liber

9 Page 395



# LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in	LEROY TO	WNSHIP	
INGHAM [County]	Located In:	Corner Code #	
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>3N_R2E</u> TR TR		
2. Property Controlling in Section	S T R S T R		
3. Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	STR STR		Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Re 5. Private Claims	corded Plat		A B C D E F G H I J K L
I, RON HELSEL state that under requirements lines 1 and 2 above were in current manual of survey instru Management or by a decree of and 5 above were in conforma Decree of a Court of Law; establew:  NOTE: Not more than 2 comon this certificate.  A. Description of original more of the conformation of the certificate of the conformation of the certificate.	_ , in a field survey on SEP of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970 conformance with regulations and ctions of the United States Departm a Court of Law and /or that the connex with the rules of the Michigan ablished, re-established, monumented the context of the same town and range, monument and accessories and/or ST SET BY J. WAMPLER, U.S. 18 39.68 CHAINS. ELM 22", S8104-1868, CO. SURVEYOR T.J. 18	, the corner points mentioned in rules therefore as required in the ent of the Interior, Bureau of Land rules of Land Surveyors or by a driver of Land Surveyors or Land Su	4 7 8 9 10 11 12 5 6 13 17 16 15 14 13 7 8 13 20 21 22 23 24 9 10 30 29 28 27 26 25 11 12 31 32 33 34 35 36
CORNER AND SET A POST CEDAR RIVER. MEASURED 2) VOL. 3, PAGE 228, OC LINKS TO I-3, (2655.84') A 3) P.A. 74 CORNER, LIBE S2°E, 33.0' 4" STEEL POS'	AT 42.57 CHAINS ON THE SOI WEST, 40 CHAINS TO I-3. CT. 20-22, 1890, CO. SURVEYO ND 160 RODS 48 LINKS TO J-2 R 3, PAGE 123, REC. MAY 13,	UTHERLY BANK OF THE RED OR J. McCREARY CALLED FOI 2 (2671.68°). 1974, O. BOSS, P.S. NO. 138 ° SW CORNER OF BRIDGE WA 23-79, GAVE THE SAME WI	LL; N50°W, 32.20', SP. S/S 14" CHERRY
FOUND 1/2" REBAR IN I POST IN CONCRETE TO TH TRAVERSE FOUND THIS CO MCCREARY IN 2-A ABOVE DESCRIBED BY SURVEYOR	IE SOUTH. CORNER IS IN ABOU ORNER TO BE IN VERY CLOSE A E. MEASURED 2655.16' WEST T G. BOSS IN 6-A. ACCEPTED TH	RDEE ROAD ON LINE WITH A T 6 FEET ± OF FILL WEST OF ACCORD WITH MEASUREMEN TO 1-3 AND 2626.13' NORTH HE POSITION OF THE 1/2" BA	ning corner: FENCE LINE TO THE NORTH AND A 4" STEEL F A BRIDGE OVER THE KALAMINK CREEK. ITS BY COUNTY SURVEYOR JOHN TO J-2. FOUND ALL THE WITNESSES AS IR AS A MARKER FOR THE FAITHFUL ARD INGHAM COUNTY DISK STAMPED P.A.
3/4" PIN AND DISK IN MON FOUND 4" STEEL POST, N. FOUND NAIL & TAG #1702 FOUND NAIL & TAG #1608 FOUND NAIL & TAG #1702 FOUND NAIL & TAG #1702		E ROAD 50FEET ± WEST OF ITER AZ. 199°, 43.90 FEET 22° W. CHERRY, N. AZ. 311' DST, N. AZ. 124°, 37.78 FEE DST, N. AZ. 70°, 32.75 FEET	C/L KALAMINK CREEK.
Signed by	1 Selver		PAND TAND
Signed by Surveyor's Michigan License	7.000		Date VGF. 1, OC
			•

5) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBER 5, PAGES 378,380, DATED 10-12-76, BY G. BOSS. "FOUND 1/2" RE-ROD" SET NAIL E SIDE P.POLE, \$15°W, 43.89' SET NAIL N SIDE WOOD POST ON BRIDGE, S60°E, 32.98' SET NAIL S SIDE WOOD POST ON BRIDGE, N70°E, 32.88' SET NAIL S SIDE 16" TREE, N60°W, 40.09
6) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBER 7, PAGES 965'966, JAN. 21, 1997, BY G. BOSS. "FOUND 1/2" REBAR IN MON. BOX IN C/L OF PARDEE ROAD." FOUND NAIL & TAG EAST SIDE POWER POLE, S10°W, 43.90' FOUND NAIL & TAG SOUTH SIDE 22" CHERRY, N65W, 40.08' FOUND NAIL & TAG NORTH SIDE WOOD GUARD RAIL POST, \$75E, 37.78' FOUND NAIL & TAG SOUTH SIDE WOOD GUARD RAIL POST, N60E, 32.75' FOUND NAIL & TAG NORTH SIDE WOOD GUARD POST, VASHW, 33.05'
7) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBER 8, PAGES 585-586, JULY 7, 1999, BY G. BOSS SAME AS 6-A ABOVE
8) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBER 8, PAGE 652-654, DEC. 6, 1999, BY M. MAHIEU, P.S. NO. 28414. " 1/2" IRON ROD IN C/L ASPHAL T PAVEMENT" 180° 33.20' CENTERLINE 4" DIA. STEEL POST 110°32.20' SW CORNER BRIDGE WALL 2000-044596 Page: 2 of 2 10/18/2000 11:02A 310° 41.25' FD. NAIL S. SIDE 18" CHERRY

90° 50' ± CENTERLINE KALAMINK CREEK

# LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in	LEROY TOW	/NSHIP		
INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #		
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>3N</u> R <u>2E</u> TR TR TR	J-2		
2. Property Controlling in Section	S T R S T R			
3. Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	STR STR		Register of D	eeds Stamp & File Numbe
4. Lot No, Red 5. Private Claims	corded Plat		A B C D	E F G H I J K L
hereby state that under requi- mentioned in lines 1 and 2 ab required in the current manual of Bureau of Land Management of mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 at Land Surveyors or by a Decr recovered, found as expressed by	nove were in conformance with r of survey instructions of the United or by a decree of a Court of La above were in conformance with the of a Court of Law; established	P.A. of 1970, the corner points regulations and rules therefore at 1 States Department of the Interior aw and for that the corner points the rules of the Michigan Board on the rules of the Michigan Board on the rules of the Michigan Board on the department of the rules of the the rules of the Michigan Board on the rules of the Michigan Board of the rules of the Rules of the rules the rules of the rules of the rules of the rules the	s 4 7 8- 7, 5 8- 6 18-17-	16 15 14 13 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
NOTE: Not more than 2 come on this certificate.	ers, all in the same town and range	e, may be recorded	10 -30 29	28 27 26 25
CORNER NOT SET IN ORIGIN  1) VOL. 3, PAGE 228, OCT IDENTIFIED THIS CORNER A 10", N47°50'E, 57 LINKS. 3 LINKS TO K-2. NO MEASUR 2) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBE NO.17022. "FOUND 3/4" F SET NAIL N SIDE 16" TREE, SET NAIL N SIDE 18" TREE, 3) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBE 4) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBE 4) P.A. 132 SURVEY, LIBE AND 64.5' E. OF N/S FENCE "FOUND OLD NAILS SET BY NAIL/TAG NE/S 18" ELM; 2.  B. DESCRIPTION OF CORNER PROUND 3/4" REBAR DRI' HUGHES. THIS AREA IS IN A WITH NUMEROUS FIELD ST LINE STRANDS OF FENCE A LINE BUT COULD NOT DIG IN CALLED FOR BY MCCREARY SOUTH OF THE EAST-WEST AND SET A STANDARD 3/4"	SOUTH 160 RODS, 48 LINKS: EMENTS WERE MADE TO THE ER 370, PAGES 370-371, NOV 15E-ROD" SET NAIL NE SIDE 12 N65°W, 25.13' S35°E, 16.06' S80°E, 37.24' ER 378-380, DEC. 10, 1986, GER 7, PAGES173-175, APRIL 8E, SANITARY LAGOONS, VILL, YOUNG AND NOW OVER GRO! ALOW FLOOD PLAIN AND FOONES. POSITION ON LINE WITHOUGH BELOW 12" BEFORE HIS ACCEPTED THIS POWER AND INGHAM COUNTY PIN AND INGHAM COUNTY	RIVEYOR J. McCREARY ITNESSED WITH A BLACK ASF TO J-3 AND 159 RODS, 47 E NORTH AND WEST. J. 1986, G. BOSS, P.S. TREE, S55°W, 33.55'  G. BOSS. SAME MONUMENT 8 B. 1994, D. HUGHES, P.S. 198 AGE OF WEBBERVILLE" SET N WN" 103°, 37.24'R SET NAIL W/S 14" ELM; 304°, 25.13'S  Polied in restoring or reestablish DMED PIPE ON THE SOUTH SII UND SEVERAL METAL OBJECT HOLD FENCE POST AND FEN THE EXCAVATED AROUND B. TTING ROOTS OF MAPLE AND R TO BE 2.98 FEET EAST OF T OSITION AS THE FAITHFUL PE DISK.	& WITNESSES AS AE 334. "FOUND RE-RO! AIL & TAG SW/S 24. /TAG N/S 20" MAP! EET NAIL/TAG NE/S 2 hing corner: DE OF AN ASH TREE THAT HAVE BEE ISCE LINE REMNANT AR AND ALONG THE CELM TREES, LOOK THE NORTH-SOUTH ERPETUATION OF THE POTTHES STATES AND ALONG THE STATES AND ALONG THE NORTH-SOUTH ERPETUATION OF THE POTTHES AND ALONG THE NORTH-SOUTH	D 19.5' N. OF E/W FENCE " ELM, 36", 1.47 FEET; .E; 160", 16.06' SET 24" MAPLE.  E IDENTIFIED AS A ELM BY N TRASHED HERE ALONG S TO THE EAST AND ON E EAST-WEST FENCE ING FOR CROCKERY AS 1/4 LINE AND 0.30 FEET HE McCREARY CORNER
3/4" BY 24" PIN AND DISK FOUND NAIL & TAG #18 FOUND NAIL & TAG #19 SET NAIL & TAG #18994 FOUND NAIL & TAG #19	STAMPED P.A. 345, P.S. 189 834 NE/SIDE 30" ASH, N. 834 NORTH/SIDE 26" MAF I NORTH/SIDE 14" ELM, N. 834 NORTH/SIDE 26" MAF 834 SOUTH/SIDE 28" ASH FEET TO J-1 FEET TO J-3 FEET TO I-2 EET TO K-2	PLE, N. AZ. 105°, 37.19 FE . AZ. 241°, 33.43 FEET PLE, N. AZ. 304°, 25.15 FE	NITARY LAGOON CO	RON HELSEL LAND SUTYOR ND. 18994

2000-044601



### LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in	LEROY T	OWNSHIP	
INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #	
1. Public Land Survey	T <u>3N</u> R <u>2E</u> T R T R T R	J-1	
2. Property Controlling in Section	S TR S TR		
3. Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	STR STR		Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number
4. Lot No, Res	corded Plat		A B C D E F G H I J K L M
hereby state that under requirementioned in lines 1 and 2 at required in the current manual 6 Bureau of Land Management mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 at Land Surveyors or by a Dac recovered, found as expressed NOTE: Not more than 2 com on this certificate.  A. Description of original in CORNER NOT SET IN ORIGIN 19 VOL. 3, PAGE 228, OC OAK 12", N22°50"W, 15-134 LINKS WEST TO I-1 AN. 2) INGHAM CO. CETA PFOCT. 23, 1978 DOWN TO A STONE WAS FOUND ±3 CORNER WAS SET.  N. SIDE 14" TREE 4 TRUNK 53.42"; SET NAIL N. SIDE 34" TREE 4 TRUNK 53.42"; SET NAIL N. SIDE 34" P.A. 132 SURVEY, OC 5) P.A. 132 SURVEY, APALLEN RD." 40°, 39.90" FSE/S 24" MAPLE; 307°, 56) P.A. 132 SURVEY, FE N&T #19834 SE SIDE 20" N40°W, 44.53"; N&T #19  B. Description of corner of TRAVERSED THE TWP. LOCKE TOWNSHIP AND A STONE DESCRIBED IN THE NO SURVEYOR HAS RECO STANDARD PIN AND INGEL.	ers, all in the same town and range monument and accessories and/NAL GOVERNMENT SURVEY T. 20-22, 1890, CO. SURVEY(/2 LINKS; W. OAK 16", S64°! D 40 CHAINS 34 LINKS EAST' OGRAM EXCAVATED A 27.6' SAND AND THE CORNER WAS. 3 FEET SOUTH OF A FOUND C. 10, 1986, LIBER 5, PAGES (S, S75°W,, 58.97'; SET NAIL 3" BIRCH, S50°E, 51.09' T. 10, 1988, LIBER 6, PAGE 8 RIL 8, 1994, LIBER 7, PAGES D. NAIL/TAG E/S 32" OAK; 13 3.48' FD. NAIL/TAG S/S 10' TI B. 14, 2000, LIBER 8, PAGES MAPLE, S45°W, 58.72'; N&T 8.34 SW SIDE QUAD 10" MAPI evidence found and/or method a LINE AND FOUND THE 1/2" R CCEPTED THE BAR AS THE SC CCETTA EXCAVATION OF 2-A AR RDED THE BAR AS A POINT IN	i.A. of 1970, the corner policy guilations and rules therafore States Department of the Interior wand for that the corner polithe rules of the Michigan Board hed, re-established, monument in the rules of the Michigan Board hed, re-established, monument in the rules of the Michigan Board hed, re-established, monument in the rules of the rules	AINS  IME.  6 CAP, NO. 13574 AT J-13, LOCKE TWP. NO  17022, "FOUND 1/2" IRON CAPPED" FD. NAIL  89.89"; SET NAIL S. SIDE 10" TREE, N60°W,  989. "FOUND 1/2" IRON ROD 1.5' N. OF CL.  78 S" BIRCH; 255°, 58.68' FD. NAIL/TAG 19834  NO. 28414. "5/8" REBAR IN C/L ALLEN RD.  N15°E, 39.87'; N&T #19834 SW SIDE 10" OAK,  Ilishing corner:  OF THE MIDPOINT BETWEEN I-13 AND K-13 OF  ON 35 OF LOCKE TWP. EXCAVATED THE  EMED THE CORNER AS LOST AND SET A  13 AND K-13 AND SET A  13 AND K-13 AND MIDWAY BETWEEN I-1 AND
(McCREARY 2662.44 FEET	(). CORNER ONE FOOT ± NOR	TH OF C/L OF ALLEN ROAD	FEET) MEASURED 2660.10 FEET TO K-1 AND PLACED IN A MONUMENT BOX.
3/4" BY 24' IRON PIN / WEST, 9.85 FEET TO J-13 SET NAIL & TAG #18994 SET NAIL & TAG #18994 FOUND NAIL & TAG #198	ment for corner and accessorie AND ALUM. DISK STAMPED P. , T4N, R2E (LOCKE TOWNSHII NORTH/SIDE 12" QUAD MAPL EAST/SIDE 36" OAK, N. AZ. 3 34 (D. HUGHES) SOUTH/SIDE NORTH/SIDE 12" QUAD MAPL	A. 345, P.S. 18994 >) E, N. AZ. 260°, 68.60 FEET 3°, 35.00 FEET TWIN 18" OAK, N. AZ. 81°	, 115.22 FEET HELSEL
Signed by	Kelsel		13994  Date Oct. 7 00 1419
Surveyor's Michigan Licens	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 10/3/2000 ML